Register is 1091 whereas in Form-17C certified copy, it  has 
been  deliberately  shown  as  772  making  a  deliberate 
suppression  of  319  votes.  According  to  the  information 
received by the Election petitioner from his counting agents in 
Booth Number 179, the Election petitioner has received 462 

(Four hundred sixty two) votes.  The said 462 votes are to be 
added to the total vote of the petitioner as stated in preceeding 
paragraph.   Thus,  the  petitioner  has  received  in  total 
27410+73+462+02  (postal  Ballots)  =  27,947  and  the  first 
respondent  having received = 27700,  the Election petitioner 
has received 247 (Two hundred forty seven) more votes than 
the First respondent and is entitled to be declared elected as 
M.L.A. from “25-CHAMPUA” Assembly Constituency to Orissa 
State Legislative Assembly”. 

29. Mr.  Mukul  Rohatgi,  learned senior  counsel  for  the 

election  petitioner  submitted  that  the  above  pleadings  are  in  two